REV. 1.1.3 10/25/00
Features
• 50 MHz (20ns) pipelined throughput
• 3 Simultaneous 12-bit input and output channels
(64 Giga {236} colors)
• Two's complement inputs and outputs
• Overflow headroom available in lower resolution

Stock#DS30002272A
 2000 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation
Ordering Information
Product Number
Temperature
Range
Speed
Grade
Screening Package
Package
Marking
TMC2272AG1C 0°C to 70°C 30 MHz Commercial 120 Pin Ceramic Pin Grid Array 2272AG1C
TMC2272AG1C2 0°C to 70°C 40 MHz Commercial 120 Pin Ceramic Pin Grid Array 2272AG1C2
TMC2272AG1C3 0°C to 70°C 50 MHz Commercial 120 Pin Ceramic Pin Grid Array 2272AG1C3
TMC2272AH5C 0°C to 70°C 30 MHz Commercial 120 Pin Plastic Pin Grid Array 2272AH5C
TMC2272AH5C2 0°C to 70°C 40 MHz Commercial 120 Pin Plastic Pin Grid Array 2272AH5C2
TMC2272AH5C3 0°C to 70°C 50 MHz Commercial 120 Pin Plastic Pin Grid Array 2272AH5C3
TMC2272AH6C 0°C to 70°C 30 MHz Commercial 120 Lead Metric Quad Flatpack
to Pin Grid Array
N/A
TMC2272AH6C2 0°C to 70°C 40 MHz Commercial 120 Lead Metric Quad Flatpack
to Pin Grid Array
N/A
TMC2272AH6C3 0°C to 70°C 50 MHz Commercial 120 Lead Metric Quad Flatpack
to Pin Grid Array
N/A
TMC2272AKEC 0°C to 70°C 30 MHz Commercial 120 Lead Plastic Quad Flatpack 2272AKEC
TMC2272AKEC2 0°C to 70°C 40 MHz Commercial 120 Lead Plastic Quad Flatpack 2272AKEC2
TMC2272AKEC3 0°C to 70°C 50 MHz Commercial 120 Lead Plastic Quad Flatpack 2272AKEC3